

\232  
C.A.No. 1100 OF 2002

ITEM No.3

Court No. 9

SECTION IIIA  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.1 in  
Civil Appeal No.1100/2002

DEBAKIE RANI SHARMA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SAVITRI DEVI & ANR.

Respondent (s)

( For stay and Office Report )

Date : 22/04/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DORAISWAMY RAJU

For Appellant (s) Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg,Adv.  
Ms. Ritu Puri,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Respondent-In-Person,Adv.

For RR - 2 Mr. Sanjeev Sachdeva,Adv.  
Mrs. Priya Puri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
.SP2

The order of the Bar Council suspending the appellants from practice for a period of two years shall remain stayed during the hearing of the appeal. However, the amount of Rs.5,000/-, by way of costs shall be deposited by the appellants within a week.

.SP1

(Neena Verma)  
Court Master

(Radha Rani Bhatia)  
Court Master